Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

IIIIIIII
(1)  167
(2)  169
(3)  155
(4)  163
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(B) (4) (3) (2) (1)
(C) (3) (2) (4) (1)
(D) (3) (4) (1) (2)
14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
15. Even a brilliant training cannot
repair a faulty :
(A) Recruitment

Budget for civil expenditure is .......
(A) 109
(B) 106
(C) 103
(D) 102
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A) 109
(B) 106
(C) 103
(D) 102
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
20. Which of the following is not true
about Comptroller and Auditor
General of India ?

22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
25. Secondary sources of data collection
include :
(A) Interviews

(C) DRDA is under District
Collector : Maharashtra
(D) The Collector plays very crucial
role in the execution of welfare
programmes : Rajasthan
28. 73
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
30. Assertion (A) and Reason (R)
pattern :
Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) : In Indian

(4) Lord Ripon’s resolution on local
self government
(A) (1), (2), (3), (4)
(B) (4), (3), (2), (1)
(C) (3), (2), (1), (4)
(D) (4), (1), (3), (2)
31.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (1), (2), (3), (4)
(B) (4), (3), (2), (1)
(C) (3), (2), (1), (4)
(D) (4), (1), (3), (2)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
32. What do you call for the process of
transforming social policy into social
services ?

35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
38. Put in order the following stages of
Public Policy :
(1) Policy Education

on ...............
(A) Extensive documentation
(B) Decision-making
(C) Fate of subunits
(D) Planners
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
42.
338
(A)

Constitution of India, facilities to the
Scheduled castes and Scheduled
tribes are given for the term of ten
years.
(A) 338
(B) 334
(C) 244
(D) 164
45. Since the enactment of Government
of India Act 1935, this term has been
generally referred to as ...........
(A) OBC
(B) Scheduled Caste
(C) Women Empowerment
(D) Scheduled Caste and Tribe
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
46. I II
IIII
(a)

48. The main reason for the limited
success of the public enterprises in
India are :
(1) Over-capitalisation
(2) Lack of autonomy due to faulty
control
(3) Unsound and non-rational price
policy
(4) Lower utilization of the
production capacities
Codes :
(A) (1), (2), (3) and (4)
(B) (2), (3) and (4)
(C) (3) and (4)
(D) only (1)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
49.
(A)
(B)

(C) 10th Schedule
(D) 14th Schedule
52. The democratic decentralisation at
the grass-roots level has been
adversely affected because of :
(A) Devolution of power
(B) Local taxation
(C) Procedural checks
(D) Discretionary grants
53. Before 1947 the British Raj in India
was .............
(A) a regulatory administration
(B) services administration
(C) finance administration
(D) welfare administration
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
54.
(1)
(2)

(B) Appleby
(C) Waldo
(D) Wiedner
57. The POSDCORB view is criticized
because it ignores :
(A) Managerial Techniques
(B) Managerial Processes
(C) Substance of the subject
(D) Efficiency
58. New Public Administration
emphasizes on :
(A) Organizational structure
(B) Bureaucratic authority
(C) Participatory processes
(D) Value-free administration
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
59. I II
IIII
(a)

is ignored by the classical theory ?
(A) Formal structure
(B) Managerial techniques
(C) Informal patterns
(D) Principles of organisation
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
62.  (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
(R) :(R) :(R) :(R) :
(A) (A) (R)

(C)
(D)
64. The most important means of
co-ordination is :
(A) Hierarchy
(B) Consultation
(C) Planning
(D) Centralised Housekeeping
Agency
65. The essence of scalar principle
is :
(A) Unity of Command
(B) Span of Control
(C) Communication
(D) Co-ordination
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
66. I II
IIII
(a)

(B) Structural theory
(C) Socio-economic theory
(D) Humanistic theory
68. Highly coordinated centralised
administrative system is attributed
to :
(A) USA
(B) UK
(C) India
(D) UK and India
69. The ‘Gangplank’ refers to :
(A) Discipline
(B) Initiative
(C) Equity
(D) Level jumping
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
70. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

71.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—BJAN - 21318/III—B
74. Pay fixation in UK is done on the
basis of :
(A) Index Number System